2026 NAIA National Championships

Park City, Kansas | March 5-7, 2026
Team: 20th (23.5 points)

NAIA 133

8 Paul Ruff scored 3.5 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - 8 Paul Ruff (Concordia) won by tech fall over John Davis (Missouri Baptist) (TF 17-0)
e Champ. Round 2 - 8 Paul Ruff (Concordia) won by decision over Justin Rodriguez (Hastings) (Dec 1-0)
e Quarterfinal - 1 Aaron Lucio (Southeastern) won by fall over 8 Paul Ruff (Concordia) (Fall 6:50)
e Cons. Round 4 - 3 Matthew Terrence (Doane) won by fall over 8 Paul Ruff (Concordia) (Fall 3:28)

NAIA 141

Steven Barnes scored 3.0 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - 10 Mauro Michel (Life) won by fall over Steven Barnes (Concordia) (Fall 2:23)
e Cons. Round 1 - Steven Barnes (Concordia) won by fall over Tyler Johnson (Avila) (Fall 1:52)
e Cons. Round 2 - Steven Barnes (Concordia) won by decision over Eli Peyton (Cumberlands) (Dec 8-2)
e Cons. Round 3 - 16 Drew Jones (Southeastern) won by decision over Steven Barnes (Concordia) (Dec
8-3)
NAIA 149
Cal Price

e Champ. Round 1 - 5 Victor Guzman (Cumberland) won by fall over Cal Price (Concordia) (Fall 1:36)
e Cons. Round 1 - Boedi Kirkland (Montreat) won by fall over Cal Price (Concordia) (Fall 5:58)

NAIA 157
4 Hagen Heistand scored 5.0 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - 4 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) won by tech fall over Emmanuel Celestine (Lindsey
Wilson ) (TF 22-5)

e Champ. Round 2 - 4 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) won by tech fall over Drake Jenkins (Central
Methodist) (TF 22-5)

¢ Quarterfinal - 5 Bryce Boumans (Grand View) won by decision over 4 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) (Dec
4-1)

e Cons. Round 4 - 7 Avant Stepherson (Southern Oregon) won by fall over 4 Hagen Heistand (Concordia)
(Fall 4:42)

NAIA 165
Cole Price
e Champ. Round 1 - 4 Jasitin Kubwimana (Campbellsville) won by tech fall over Cole Price (Concordia)
. ganiélfczund 1 - Graham Kilpper (Saint Mary) won by fall over Cole Price (Concordia) (Fall 2:26)
NAIA 174

Hunter Weimer scored 2.5 team points.



e Champ. Round 1 - 11 Anthony Rinehart (Marian) won by decision over Hunter Weimer (Concordia) (Dec
9-2)
e Cons. Round 1 - Hunter Weimer (Concordia) won by fall over Jake Prudek (Doane) (Fall 1:53)

e Cons. Round 2 - 12 Jagger Tyler (Dakota Wesleyan) won by decision over Hunter Weimer (Concordia)
(Dec 9-6)

NAIA 184
13 Barret Brandt scored 7.5 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - 13 Barret Brandt (Concordia) won by tech fall over Matthew Russell (Williams
Baptist) (TF 21-2)

e Champ. Round 2 - 4 Adrian Chavez-Morales (Southern Oregon) won by decision over 13 Barret Brandt
(Concordia) (Dec 9-3)

e Cons. Round 2 - 13 Barret Brandt (Concordia) won by fall over Cole Olguin (Oklahoma City) (Fall 1:45)

e Cons. Round 3 - 13 Barret Brandt (Concordia) won by fall over Doug Dittmer (Georgetown) (Fall 4:15)

e Cons. Round 4 - 2 Kendall Norfleet (Life) won by major decision over 13 Barret Brandt (Concordia) (Maj
13-4)

NAIA 197
Torrance Keehn scored 2.0 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - 11 Efren Arizmendez (Life) won by fall over Torrance Keehn (Concordia) (Fall 6:21)

e Cons. Round 1 - Torrance Keehn (Concordia) won by major decision over Mekhi Bovee (Morningside)
(Maj 13-3)

e Cons. Round 2 - Torrance Keehn (Concordia) won by decision over Jett MCcauley (Keiser) (Dec 11-6)

e Cons. Round 3 - 4 Elijah Hynes (Missouri Valley) won by decision over Torrance Keehn (Concordia)
(Dec 4-2)

NAIA 285
Gabe Kant
e Champ. Round 1 - 2 Kenneth Copley (Embry-Riddle) won by decision over Gabe Kant (Concordia) (Dec
2-1)

e Cons. Round 1 - 15 Emmett Bivens (Wayland Baptist) won by major decision over Gabe Kant
(Concordia) (Maj 14-5)



TEAM STANDINGS

1 Grand View 192.5
2 Life 166.0
3 Oklahoma City 99.5
4 Embry-Riddle 85.5
5 Doane 80.5
6 Southeastern 79.5
7 Southern Oregon 78.0
8 Indiana Tech 64.5
9 Campbellsville 51.5
10 Marian 47.0
11 Friends 40.5
12 Providence 39.0
13 Georgetown 34.0
14 Central Methodist 31.5
15 Cumberland 31.5
16 Missouri Valley 30.5
17 Corban 295
18 Cumberlands 28.0
19 Keiser 27.0
20 Concordia 23.5
21 Lindsey Wilson 22.5
22 Arizona Christian 22.0
23 Wayland Baptist 22.0
24 Rochester Christian 21.0
25 Hastings 20.0
26 Reinhardt 20.0
27 Midland 18.5
28 Saint Mary 16.5
29 William Woods 15.0

30 Eastern Oregon 12.5



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Montana State-Northern

Morningside
Evergreen
Dakota Wesleyan
Cleary
Cornerstone

Rio Grande
Montreat
Dickinson State
St. Thomas
Ottawa
Graceland
Lourdes

Truett McConnell
Baker

Westcliff
Simpson

St. Ambrose
Briar Cliff
Northwestern
Bismarck State
William Penn
Avila

Waldorf
Brewton-Parker
Midway

Sienna Heights
Texas Wesleyan
Williams Baptist

Missouri Baptist

12.5

10.5

9.5

9.0

9.0

8.5

8.0

7.5

6.5

5.0

4.5

4.5

3.5

3.0

3.0

25

2.5

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.5

0.5

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



	NAIA 133
	8 Paul Ruff scored 3.5 team points.
	 Champ. Round 1 - 8 Paul Ruff (Concordia) won by tech fall over John Davis (Missouri Baptist) (TF 17-0)
	 Champ. Round 2 - 8 Paul Ruff (Concordia) won by decision over Justin Rodriguez (Hastings) (Dec 1-0)
	 Quarterfinal - 1 Aaron Lucio (Southeastern) won by fall over 8 Paul Ruff (Concordia) (Fall 6:50)
	 Cons. Round 4 - 3 Matthew Terrence (Doane) won by fall over 8 Paul Ruff (Concordia) (Fall 3:28)
	NAIA 141
	Steven Barnes scored 3.0 team points.
	 Champ. Round 1 - 10 Mauro Michel (Life) won by fall over Steven Barnes (Concordia) (Fall 2:23)
	 Cons. Round 1 - Steven Barnes (Concordia) won by fall over Tyler Johnson (Avila) (Fall 1:52)
	 Cons. Round 2 - Steven Barnes (Concordia) won by decision over Eli Peyton (Cumberlands) (Dec 8-2)
	 Cons. Round 3 - 16 Drew Jones (Southeastern) won by decision over Steven Barnes (Concordia) (Dec 8-3)
	NAIA 149
	Cal Price
	 Champ. Round 1 - 5 Victor Guzman (Cumberland) won by fall over Cal Price (Concordia) (Fall 1:36)
	 Cons. Round 1 - Boedi Kirkland (Montreat) won by fall over Cal Price (Concordia) (Fall 5:58)
	NAIA 157
	4 Hagen Heistand scored 5.0 team points.
	 Champ. Round 1 - 4 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) won by tech fall over Emmanuel Celestine (Lindsey Wilson ) (TF 22-5)
	 Champ. Round 2 - 4 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) won by tech fall over Drake Jenkins (Central Methodist) (TF 22-5)
	 Quarterfinal - 5 Bryce Boumans (Grand View) won by decision over 4 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) (Dec 4-1)
	 Cons. Round 4 - 7 Avant Stepherson (Southern Oregon) won by fall over 4 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) (Fall 4:42)
	NAIA 165
	Cole Price
	 Champ. Round 1 - 4 Jasitin Kubwimana (Campbellsville) won by tech fall over Cole Price (Concordia) (TF 24-9)
	 Cons. Round 1 - Graham Kilpper (Saint Mary) won by fall over Cole Price (Concordia) (Fall 2:26)
	NAIA 174
	Hunter Weimer scored 2.5 team points.
	 Champ. Round 1 - 11 Anthony Rinehart (Marian) won by decision over Hunter Weimer (Concordia) (Dec 9-2)
	 Cons. Round 1 - Hunter Weimer (Concordia) won by fall over Jake Prudek (Doane) (Fall 1:53)
	 Cons. Round 2 - 12 Jagger Tyler (Dakota Wesleyan) won by decision over Hunter Weimer (Concordia) (Dec 9-6)
	NAIA 184
	13 Barret Brandt scored 7.5 team points.
	 Champ. Round 1 - 13 Barret Brandt (Concordia) won by tech fall over Matthew Russell (Williams Baptist) (TF 21-2)
	 Champ. Round 2 - 4 Adrian Chavez-Morales (Southern Oregon) won by decision over 13 Barret Brandt (Concordia) (Dec 9-3)
	 Cons. Round 2 - 13 Barret Brandt (Concordia) won by fall over Cole Olguin (Oklahoma City) (Fall 1:45)
	 Cons. Round 3 - 13 Barret Brandt (Concordia) won by fall over Doug Dittmer (Georgetown) (Fall 4:15)
	 Cons. Round 4 - 2 Kendall Norfleet (Life) won by major decision over 13 Barret Brandt (Concordia) (Maj 13-4)
	NAIA 197
	Torrance Keehn scored 2.0 team points.
	 Champ. Round 1 - 11 Efren Arizmendez (Life) won by fall over Torrance Keehn (Concordia) (Fall 6:21)
	 Cons. Round 1 - Torrance Keehn (Concordia) won by major decision over Mekhi Bovee (Morningside) (Maj 13-3)
	 Cons. Round 2 - Torrance Keehn (Concordia) won by decision over Jett MCcauley (Keiser) (Dec 11-6)
	 Cons. Round 3 - 4 Elijah Hynes (Missouri Valley) won by decision over Torrance Keehn (Concordia) (Dec 4-2)
	NAIA 285
	Gabe Kant
	 Champ. Round 1 - 2 Kenneth Copley (Embry-Riddle) won by decision over Gabe Kant (Concordia) (Dec 2-1)
	 Cons. Round 1 - 15 Emmett Bivens (Wayland Baptist) won by major decision over Gabe Kant (Concordia) (Maj 14-5)
	TEAM STANDINGS

