

2026 NAIA National Championships

Park City, Kansas | March 5-7, 2026

Team: 20th (23.5 points)

NAIA 133

8 Paul Ruff scored 3.5 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 - 8 Paul Ruff (Concordia) won by tech fall over John Davis (Missouri Baptist) (TF 17-0)
- Champ. Round 2 - 8 Paul Ruff (Concordia) won by decision over Justin Rodriguez (Hastings) (Dec 1-0)
- Quarterfinal - 1 Aaron Lucio (Southeastern) won by fall over 8 Paul Ruff (Concordia) (Fall 6:50)
- Cons. Round 4 - 3 Matthew Terrence (Doane) won by fall over 8 Paul Ruff (Concordia) (Fall 3:28)

NAIA 141

Steven Barnes scored 3.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 - 10 Mauro Michel (Life) won by fall over Steven Barnes (Concordia) (Fall 2:23)
- Cons. Round 1 - Steven Barnes (Concordia) won by fall over Tyler Johnson (Avila) (Fall 1:52)
- Cons. Round 2 - Steven Barnes (Concordia) won by decision over Eli Peyton (Cumberlands) (Dec 8-2)
- Cons. Round 3 - 16 Drew Jones (Southeastern) won by decision over Steven Barnes (Concordia) (Dec 8-3)

NAIA 149

Cal Price

- Champ. Round 1 - 5 Victor Guzman (Cumberland) won by fall over Cal Price (Concordia) (Fall 1:36)
- Cons. Round 1 - Boedi Kirkland (Montreat) won by fall over Cal Price (Concordia) (Fall 5:58)

NAIA 157

4 Hagen Heistand scored 5.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 - 4 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) won by tech fall over Emmanuel Celestine (Lindsey Wilson) (TF 22-5)
- Champ. Round 2 - 4 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) won by tech fall over Drake Jenkins (Central Methodist) (TF 22-5)
- Quarterfinal - 5 Bryce Boumans (Grand View) won by decision over 4 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) (Dec 4-1)
- Cons. Round 4 - 7 Avant Stepherson (Southern Oregon) won by fall over 4 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) (Fall 4:42)

NAIA 165

Cole Price

- Champ. Round 1 - 4 Jasitin Kubwimana (Campbellsville) won by tech fall over Cole Price (Concordia) (TF 24-9)
- Cons. Round 1 - Graham Kilpper (Saint Mary) won by fall over Cole Price (Concordia) (Fall 2:26)

NAIA 174

Hunter Weimer scored 2.5 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 - 11 Anthony Rinehart (Marian) won by decision over Hunter Weimer (Concordia) (Dec 9-2)
- Cons. Round 1 - Hunter Weimer (Concordia) won by fall over Jake Prudek (Doane) (Fall 1:53)
- Cons. Round 2 - 12 Jagger Tyler (Dakota Wesleyan) won by decision over Hunter Weimer (Concordia) (Dec 9-6)

NAIA 184

13 Barret Brandt scored 7.5 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 - 13 Barret Brandt (Concordia) won by tech fall over Matthew Russell (Williams Baptist) (TF 21-2)
- Champ. Round 2 - 4 Adrian Chavez-Morales (Southern Oregon) won by decision over 13 Barret Brandt (Concordia) (Dec 9-3)
- Cons. Round 2 - 13 Barret Brandt (Concordia) won by fall over Cole Olguin (Oklahoma City) (Fall 1:45)
- Cons. Round 3 - 13 Barret Brandt (Concordia) won by fall over Doug Dittmer (Georgetown) (Fall 4:15)
- Cons. Round 4 - 2 Kendall Norfleet (Life) won by major decision over 13 Barret Brandt (Concordia) (Maj 13-4)

NAIA 197

Torrance Keehn scored 2.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 - 11 Efren Arizmendez (Life) won by fall over Torrance Keehn (Concordia) (Fall 6:21)
- Cons. Round 1 - Torrance Keehn (Concordia) won by major decision over Mekhi Bovee (Morningside) (Maj 13-3)
- Cons. Round 2 - Torrance Keehn (Concordia) won by decision over Jett McCauley (Keiser) (Dec 11-6)
- Cons. Round 3 - 4 Elijah Hynes (Missouri Valley) won by decision over Torrance Keehn (Concordia) (Dec 4-2)

NAIA 285

Gabe Kant

- Champ. Round 1 - 2 Kenneth Copley (Embry-Riddle) won by decision over Gabe Kant (Concordia) (Dec 2-1)
- Cons. Round 1 - 15 Emmett Bivens (Wayland Baptist) won by major decision over Gabe Kant (Concordia) (Maj 14-5)

TEAM STANDINGS

	Team	Score
1	Grand View	192.5
2	Life	166.0
3	Oklahoma City	99.5
4	Embry-Riddle	85.5
5	Doane	80.5
6	Southeastern	79.5
7	Southern Oregon	78.0
8	Indiana Tech	64.5
9	Campbellsville	51.5
10	Marian	47.0
11	Friends	40.5
12	Providence	39.0
13	Georgetown	34.0
14	Central Methodist	31.5
15	Cumberland	31.5
16	Missouri Valley	30.5
17	Corban	29.5
18	Cumberlands	28.0
19	Keiser	27.0
20	Concordia	23.5
21	Lindsey Wilson	22.5
22	Arizona Christian	22.0
23	Wayland Baptist	22.0
24	Rochester Christian	21.0
25	Hastings	20.0
26	Reinhardt	20.0
27	Midland	18.5
28	Saint Mary	16.5
29	William Woods	15.0
30	Eastern Oregon	12.5

31	Montana State-Northern	12.5
32	Morningside	11.5
33	Evergreen	10.5
34	Dakota Wesleyan	9.5
35	Cleary	9.0
36	Cornerstone	9.0
37	Rio Grande	8.5
38	Montreat	8.0
39	Dickinson State	7.5
40	St. Thomas	6.5
41	Ottawa	5.0
42	Graceland	4.5
43	Lourdes	4.5
44	Truett McConnell	3.5
45	Baker	3.0
46	Westcliff	3.0
47	Simpson	2.5
48	St. Ambrose	2.5
49	Briar Cliff	2.0
50	Northwestern	2.0
51	Bismarck State	1.5
52	William Penn	1.5
53	Avila	0.5
54	Waldorf	0.5
55	Brewton-Parker	0.0
56	Midway	0.0
57	Sienna Heights	0.0
58	Texas Wesleyan	0.0
59	Williams Baptist	0.0
60	Missouri Baptist	-0.5